Daniel ¥. Brothers
Principal

Matthew 3. Alt
Athletic Director

675 Guif Breeze Phwy {850) 9164106

Gulf Brecze, FL 32561 Fax: {850) 916-4109

2017 Dolphin Football Schedules

Aug. 18 (Fri) Choctawhatchee (Kick-Off Classic) Away 6:00

Aug. 25 (Fri) Pascagoula, MS Home 7:00

Sept. 1 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic High Home 7:00

Sept. 8 (Fri) J.M. Tate High Away 7:30

Sept. 15 (Fri) Pine Forest Home 7:00

Sept. 22 (Fri) Booker T. Washington High Away 7:30

Sept. 29 (Fri) Milton High ** Away 7:00

Oct. 6 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach (Homecoming) Home 7:00

Oct. 13 (Fri) Pace ** Away 7:30

Oct. 20 (Fri) Open

Oct. 27 (Fri) : Navarre High ** Home 7:00

Nov. 3 (Fri) East Gadsden Away 7:30 @sm)

Home Game bold type #* District 2-6A Game (Gulf Breeze, Milton, Navarre, Pace)

JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN

Aug. 31 (Thurs) Pensacola Catholic High Away 6:00 Northview Home 6:00
Sept. 7 (Thurs) J.M. Tate Home 5:00 J.M.Tate Home 6:30
Sept. 14 (Thurs) Pine Forest High Away 5:00 Pine Forest Away 7:00
Sept. 21 (Thurs) Booker T. Washington Home 5:00 Booker T. Washington Home 7:00
Sept. 28 (Thurs) Milton High Home 5:00 Milton High Home 7:00
Oct. 5 (Thurs) Fort Walton Beach Away 5:00 Fort Walton Beach Away 7:00
Oct. 12 (Thurs) Pace High Home 5:00 Pace High Home 7:00
Oct. 20 (Thurs) OPEN OPEN
Oct. 26 (Thurs) Navarre High Away 5:00 Navarre High Away 7:00
Head Coach: Bobby Clayton

5/15/16



Paniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Matthew S. AR

Athletic Director

{850) 916-41.06

Fax: (850) 916-41.09

2017 Lady Dolphin Volleyball Schedule

Date

August 15%/17%
Aug, 24 (Thurs)
Aug. 28 (Mon)
Aug. 31 (Thurs)
Sept. 5 (Tues)
Sept. 7 (Thurs)
Sept. 9 (Sat)
Sept. 9 (Sat)
Sept. 12 (Tues)
Sept. 14 (Thurs)
Sept. 15t/16™
Sept. 19 (Tues)
Sept. 21 (Thurs)
Sept. 23 (Sat)
Sept. 26 (Tues)
Sept. 28 (Thurs)
Sept. 30 (Sat)
Oct. 3 (Tues)
Oct. 4 (Wed)
Oct. 5 (Thurs)
Oct. 10 (Tues)
Oct. 12 (Thurs)
Oct. 17 (Tues)
Oct. 19 (Thurs)
Oct. 24 (Tues)
Oct. 27 (Fri}
Oct. 31 (Tues)
Nov. 4 (Sat)

Nov. 10-11 (Fri-Sat)

*#* District Géme

Opponent

Preseason Tournament

Navarre**
Washington

Ft. Walton Beach
Pine Forest
Niceville High **

Varsity Tate Invitational
Mosley IV Tournament

Catholic
Tate High **

Mosley Varsity Tournament

Choctawhatchee
Navarre High **

Freshman Tate Invitational

Crestview
Niceville ##

Milton Tournament

Choctawhatchee

Washington (Pink Game)

Tate **
Catholic

Pine Forest (Senior Night)
District 1-8A Semi-Finals
District 1-8A Finals

Region 1-8A Quarter-Finals
Region 1-8A Semi-Finals

Region 1-8A Final

State 8A Semi-Finals

State 8 A Finals

Bold type - HOME game

Head Coach: Jasmine Crowell
Assistant Coaches: Heather Barona, Steven Clay and Nathan Sellers

Site

Catholic
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

9th

5:00
4:30
4:00
4:30
5:00

4:00
5:00

4:30
5:00
TBD

5:00
TBD
4:30
4:30
5:00
4:00
4:30

JV

6:00
5:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

TBD
5:00
6:00

5:30
6:00

5:00
6:00

5:30
5:30
6:00
5:00
5:30

Varsity

TBD
7:00
6:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
TBD

6:00
7:00
TBD
6:30
700

6:00
7:00

6:30
6:30
7:00
6:00
6:30

5:30/7:30

6:00
7:00
2:00
TBD
TBD
TBD



Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

Daniel F. Brothers
Principal
675 Guif Breeze Pkwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2017 Dolphin Cross Country Schedule

Date Event Location Time
Aug. 29 (Tues)  Gulf Breeze, Navarre Tiger Point G.C. TBD

Sept. 2 (Sat) Patriot Invite Pace (Sims Middle) TB'D

Sept. 9 (Sat) West Florida Classic West F1 HS TBD

Sept. 23 (Sat) Gulf Coast Stampede  Equestrian Center (Beulah) TBD

Sept. 30 (Sat) JB Mac Bray-Hendricks Center Park (Jay) ~ TBD

Oct. 14 (Sat) EscaRosa Championships Equestrian Center (Beulah) TBD

Oct. 28 (Sat) =~ FHSAA District [-3A  Pace (Sims Middle) TBD

Nov. 4 (Sat) FHSAA Region 1-3A  Alligator Lake Park (Lake City) 0:00 AMest)

Nov 11(Sat)) FHSAA 3A Championships Apalachee Park (Tallahassec) TBD(est)

Boys Coach: James Fox Girls Coach: Katie Aldridge



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

Matthew S, AR
Athletic Director
675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy (850) 9164106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561 Fax: (850) 916-4109

2017 Lady Dolphin Golf Schedule

Date: Teams Host Course

Aug, 24 (Thurs) Gulf Breeze, Navarre Tiger Point 3:30
Aug. 28 (Mon) Gulf Breeze, Catholic, Pace Osceola 3:30
Sept. 7 (Thurs) Gulf Breeze, Catholic, Navarre Tiger Point 3:30
Sept. 12 (Tues) Gulf Breeze, Pace, Navarre, Milton  Stonebrook 3:30
Sept. 20 (Wed) Miracle Strip Invitational FWB 8:00
-Sept. 23 (Sat) Dolphin Scramble Fundraiser Tiger Point 9:00
Sept. 26 (Tﬁes) - 2017 FCA Tournament AC Reéd 8:00
Oct. 3 (Tues) Gulf Breeze; Pace, Catholic Tiger Point 3:30
Oct. 10 (Wed) Gulf Breeze, Navarre, Milton, Pace  Hidden Creek 3:30
Oct. 17 (Tues) District 1-2A Championships Tiger Point 7:30
Oct. 24 (Tues) Region 1-2A Championships Tiger Point 7:30

Oct. 31- Nov 1(Tues-wed) State 2A Girls Golf Championships (Howie-in-the-Hills) 7:00

Girls Coach: Dawn Hundley



Daniel F. Brothers
Principal

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561

Aug. 23 (Wed)

Aug, 29 (Tue)

Sept. 5 (Tue)

Sept. 7 (Thur)
Sept. 11 (Mon)
Sept. 14 (Thur)
Sept. 19 (Tue)
Sept. 21 (Thur)
Sept. 25 (Mon)
Sept. 27 (Wed)
Oct. S (Thur)
Oct. 10 (Tue)
Oct. 17 (Tue)
Oct. 23-24 (Mon-Tue)

Oct. 31-Nov. 1 (Tue-Wed)

Boys Coach: Adam Smith

2017 Boys Golf Schedule

West Florida, Escambia

West Florida, PHS

West Florida, Pace, Catholic
Milton, Pace

Byron Nathan Classic
Catholic, Washington

Pace, Milton, Navarre
Miracle Strip Invitational
FCA Classic

West Florida, Tate

Pace, Milton

West Florida, Washington
District 1-2A Championship
Region 1-2A Championship

State 2A Championship

Marcus Pointe

Tiger Point
Tiger Point
Tanglewood
Stonebrook
Scenic Hills
Stonebrook
Pines

AC Reed
Tiger Point
Tiger Point
Tiger Point
Tiger Point

Tiger Point

Mission Inn Resort

Matthew S. Alt
Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

3:30

3:30

3:30

3:30

8:00am

3:30

3:30

8:00am

8:00am

3:30

3:30

3:30

8:00am

8:00am

&:00am

Howey-in-the-Hills, FL.
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2017 Swim Schedule
Date Event Site Time
Auvg. 22 (Tue) Navarre High Navarre YMCA 4:30 pm
Sept. 2 (Sat} Sprint Pentathlon Destin Aquatic Ctr ~ 7:00 warm-up

Sept. 7 (Thurs)

Sept. 9 (Sat)

Sept. 13 (Wed)

Sept. 30 (Sat)

Oct. 4 (Wed)

Oct. 18 (Wed)

Oct.25 (Wed)

Nov. 3 (Fri)

CHS, Bay, Rutherford, NBH

Double Triple Dual

West Florida, Pace, FWB

Mosely Invitational

Santa Rosa County Championship
District 2A Championships

Regional 1-2A Championships

State 2A Championships

required meets to swim at District meet

8:15 competition

Frank Brown Park  4:00 warm-up
5:00 competition

UWF TBA

Hunter Pool 3:30 warm-up
4:30 competition

Frank Brown Park  12:00 warm-up
1:00 competition

Hunter Pool 3:30 warm-up
4:30 competition

Frank Brown Park  12:00 warm-ups
2:00 competition

Frank Brown Park  2:30 pm

Stuart, FIL. 9:00 am

Preseason meet — Does not count as one of the 5



