675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

# **2017 Dolphin Football Schedules**

Aug. 18 (Fri)	Choctawhatchee (Kick-Off Classic)	Away	6:00
Aug. 25 (Fri)	Pascagoula, MS	Home	7:00
Sept. 1 (Fri)	Pensacola Catholic High	Home	7:00
Sept. 8 (Fri)	J.M. Tate High	Away	7:30
Sept. 15 (Fri)	Pine Forest	Home	7:00
Sept. 22 (Fri)	Booker T. Washington High	Away	7:30
Sept. 29 (Fri)	Milton High **	Away	7:00
Oct. 6 (Fri)	Fort Walton Beach (Homecoming)	Home	7:00
Oct. 13 (Fri)	Pace **	Away	7:30
Oct. 20 (Fri)	Open	•	
Oct. 27 (Fri)	Navarre High **	Home	7:00
Nov. 3 (Fri)	East Gadsden	Away	7:30 (EST)

#### Home Game bold type

### JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN

Aug. 31 (Thurs)	Pensacola Catholic High	Away 6:00	Northview	Home 6:00
Sept. 7 (Thurs)	J.M. Tate	Home 5:00	J.M.Tate	Home 6:30
Sept. 14 (Thurs)	Pine Forest High	Away 5:00	Pine Forest	Away 7:00
Sept. 21 (Thurs)	Booker T. Washington	Home 5:00	Booker T. Washington	Home 7:00
Sept. 28 (Thurs)	Milton High	Home 5:00	Milton High	Home 7:00
Oct. 5 (Thurs)	Fort Walton Beach	Away 5:00	Fort Walton Beach	Away 7:00
Oct. 12 (Thurs)	Pace High	Home 5:00	Pace High	Home 7:00
Oct. 20 (Thurs)	OPEN		OPEN	
Oct. 26 (Thurs)	Navarre High	Away 5:00	Navarre High	Away 7:00

Head Coach:

**Bobby Clayton** 

5/15/16

<sup>\*\*</sup> District 2-6A Game (Gulf Breeze, Milton, Navarre, Pace)

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

# 2017 Lady Dolphin Volleyball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Site	9 <sup>th</sup>	JV	Varsity
August 15 <sup>th</sup> /17 <sup>th</sup>	Preseason Tournament	Catholic			TBD
Aug. 24 (Thurs)	Navarre**	Home	5:00	6:00	7:00
Aug. 28 (Mon)	Washington	Away	4:30	5:30	6:30
Aug. 31 (Thurs)	Ft. Walton Beach	Away	4:00	5:00	6:00
Sept. 5 (Tues)	Pine Forest	Away	4:30	5:30	6:30
Sept. 7 (Thurs)	Niceville High **	Away	5:00	6:00	7:00
Sept. 9 (Sat)	Varsity Tate Invitational	Away			TBD
Sept. 9 (Sat)	Mosley JV Tournament	Away		TBD	
Sept. 12 (Tues)	Catholic	Home	4:00	5:00	6:00
Sept. 14 (Thurs)	Tate High **	Away	5:00	6:00	7:00
Sept. 15 <sup>th</sup> /16 <sup>th</sup>	Mosley Varsity Tournament	Away			TBD
Sept. 19 (Tues)	Choctawhatchee	Home	4:30	5:30	6:30
Sept. 21 (Thurs)	Navarre High **	Away	5:00	6:00	7:00
Sept. 23 (Sat)	Freshman Tate Invitational	Away	TBD		
Sept. 26 (Tues)	Crestview	Away		5:00	6:00
Sept. 28 (Thurs)	Niceville **	Home	5:00	6:00	7:00
Sept. 30 (Sat)	Milton Tournament	Away	TBD		
Oct. 3 (Tues)	Choctawhatchee	Away	4:30	5:30	6:30
Oct. 4 (Wed)	Washington (Pink Game)	Home	4:30	5:30	6:30
Oct. 5 (Thurs)	Tate **	Home	5:00	6:00	7:00
Oct. 10 (Tues)	Catholic	Away	4:00	5:00	6:00
Oct. 12 (Thurs)	Pine Forest (Senior Night)	Home	4:30	5:30	6:30
Oct. 17 (Tues)	District 1-8A Semi-Finals	Home		5:3	0/7:30
Oct. 19 (Thurs)	District 1-8A Finals	Home			6:00
Oct. 24 (Tues)	Region 1-8A Quarter-Finals	TBD			7:00
Oct. 27 (Fri)	Region 1-8A Semi-Finals	TBD			2:00
Oct. 31 (Tues)	Region 1-8A Final	TBD			TBD
Nov. 4 (Sat)	State 8A Semi-Finals	TBD			TBD
Nov. 10-11 (Fri-Sat)	State 8A Finals	TBD			TBD

\*\* District Game

**Bold type – HOME game** 

Head Coach: Jasmine Crowell

Assistant Coaches: Heather Barona, Steven Clay and Nathan Sellers

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

# **2017 Dolphin Cross Country Schedule**

<u>Date</u>	<b>Event</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>Time</u>
Aug. 29 (Tues)	Gulf Breeze, Navarre	Tiger Point G.C.	TBD
Sept. 2 (Sat)	Patriot Invite	Pace (Sims Middle)	TBD
Sept. 9 (Sat)	West Florida Classic	West Fl HS	TBD
Sept. 23 (Sat)	Gulf Coast Stampede	Equestrian Center (Beulah)	TBD
Sept. 30 (Sat)	JB Mac	Bray-Hendricks Center Park (Jay)	TBD
Oct. 14 (Sat)	EscaRosa Championship	os Equestrian Center (Beulah)	TBD
Oct. 28 (Sat)	FHSAA District 1-3A	Pace (Sims Middle)	TBD
Nov. 4 (Sat)	FHSAA Region 1-3A	Alligator Lake Park (Lake City)	9:00AM(est)
Nov 11(Sat))	FHSAA 3A Championsh	nips Apalachee Park (Tallahassee)	TBD(est)

Boys Coach: James Fox

Girls Coach: Katie Aldridge

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

# 2017 Lady Dolphin Golf Schedule

Date:	Teams	<b>Host Course</b>	
Aug. 24 (Thurs)	Gulf Breeze, Navarre	Tiger Point	3:30
Aug. 28 (Mon)	Gulf Breeze, Catholic, Pace	Osceola	3:30
Sept. 7 (Thurs)	Gulf Breeze, Catholic, Navarre	Tiger Point	3:30
Sept. 12 (Tues)	Gulf Breeze, Pace, Navarre, Milton	Stonebrook	3:30
Sept. 20 (Wed)	Miracle Strip Invitational	FWB	8:00
Sept. 23 (Sat)	Dolphin Scramble Fundraiser	Tiger Point	9:00
Sept. 26 (Tues)	2017 FCA Tournament	AC Reed	8:00
Oct. 3 (Tues)	Gulf Breeze, Pace, Catholic	Tiger Point	3:30
Oct. 10 (Wed)	Gulf Breeze, Navarre, Milton, Pace	Hidden Creek	3:30
Oct. 17 (Tues)	District 1-2A Championships	Tiger Point	7:30
Oct. 24 (Tues)	Region 1-2A Championships	Tiger Point	7:30
Oct. 31- Nov 1(Tues-Wed)	State 2A Girls Golf Championships (	Howie-in-the-Hills	7:00

Girls Coach:

Dawn Hundley

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

# 2017 Boys Golf Schedule

Aug. 23 (Wed)	West Florida, Escambia	Marcus Pointe	3:30
Aug. 29 (Tue)	West Florida, PHS	Tiger Point	3:30
Sept. 5 (Tue)	West Florida, Pace, Catholic	Tiger Point	3:30
Sept. 7 (Thur)	Milton, Pace	Tanglewood	3:30
Sept. 11 (Mon)	Byron Nathan Classic	Stonebrook	8:00am
Sept. 14 (Thur)	Catholic, Washington	Scenic Hills	3:30
Sept. 19 (Tue)	Pace, Milton, Navarre	Stonebrook	3:30
Sept. 21 (Thur)	Miracle Strip Invitational	Pines	8:00am
Sept. 25 (Mon)	FCA Classic	AC Reed	8:00am
Sept. 27 (Wed)	West Florida, Tate	Tiger Point	3:30
Oct. 5 (Thur)	Pace, Milton	Tiger Point	3:30
Oct. 10 (Tue)	West Florida, Washington	Tiger Point	3:30
Oct. 17 (Tue)	District 1-2A Championship	Tiger Point	8:00am
Oct. 23-24 (Mon-Tue)	Region 1-2A Championship	Tiger Point	8:00am
Oct. 31-Nov. 1 (Tue-Wed)	State 2A Championship	Mission Inn Resort Howey-in-the-Hills, FL	8:00am

Boys Coach: Adam Smith

675 Gulf Breeze Pkwy

Gulf Breeze, FL 32561



Matthew S. Alt Athletic Director

(850) 916-4106

Fax: (850) 916-4109

### 2017 Swim Schedule

Date	Event	Site	Time	
Aug. 22 (Tue)	Navarre High	Navarre YMCA	4:30 pm	
Sept. 2 (Sat)	Sprint Pentathlon	Destin Aquatic Ctr	7:00 warm-up 8:15 competition	
Sept. 7 (Thurs)	CHS, Bay, Rutherford, NBH	Frank Brown Park	4:00 warm-up 5:00 competition	
Sept. 9 (Sat)	Double Triple Dual	UWF	TBA	
Sept. 13 (Wed)	West Florida, Pace, FWB	Hunter Pool	3:30 warm-up 4:30 competition	
Sept. 30 (Sat)	Mosely Invitational	Frank Brown Park	12:00 warm-up 1:00 competition	
Oct. 4 (Wed)	Santa Rosa County Championship	Hunter Pool	3:30 warm-up 4:30 competition	
Oct. 18 (Wed)	District 2A Championships	Frank Brown Park	12:00 warm-ups 2:00 competition	
Oct.25 (Wed)	Regional 1-2A Championships	Frank Brown Park	2:30 pm	
Nov. 3 (Fri)	State 2A Championships	Stuart, FL	9:00 am	
• required m	Preseason meet – Does not count as one of the 5 required meets to swim at District meet			